Thomas Memorial Library
Value Engineering ldeas

Date: 9/26/2014

# Description Value Status | Approved Pending Rejected Comments
1| Delete video surveillance ($21,891) A ($21,891)
Reduce card access doors from 8 to 4; cost to reduce
2 Reduce card access quantity ($12,754) A ($12,754) Istar 8 to Istar 4 is ($3,336)
3 | Acoustical ceiling changes ($11,604) A ($11,604) Reed needs sample
Would need to add 2 steel columns too; reduce from
4 | Change granite columns to fiberglass column wraps ($15,000) A ($15,000) $25K down to $10K
6 Delete bike racks ($1,994) P ($1,994)
7 | Revise benches ($6,808) A ($6,808) Reducing to 5 units of Kenneth Lynch and Sons bench
Change from M1010 TW to HCU (American Book
8 Delete book drop; change to metal chute ($4,615) A ($4,615) Returns)_ _ _
9| Delete appliances 2070 R (62070)| and dishwasher at Children's area
10| Delete sound system ($10,000) A ($10,000)
11| Changecopperservicelinetoaluminum {$2,000) R {$2,000)
12| Redesign light fixtures ($29,715) A ($29,715) _
14| Change snowmelt system to electric in lieu of glycol ($5,245) A ($5,245) Electrical and roofing cost allowance included in GMP
16| Shrink-paintgrade-basefrom-7"to-5-1/2" {$2,500) R {$2,500)| Reflected in updated number (see item #57 below)
17| Changeallarchitectural gradefirphywood-to-maple {$4,000) R {$4-000)| Reflected in updated number (see item #57 below)
18| Backecabinetsateirculation-desk-to-be-segmented-noteurved $1500)| R ($1,500)| Updated-sketehto-beissued
19| Curveddeskchangedto-aclipcornerdesk {$1,500) R ($1.500)
20| Curved-deskchanged-to-segmented-orstraight $2500)| R £$2,500)
Not reflected in current number; this is potential savings
21| Column wraps to a simple flat column wrap without the design ($3,000) P ($3,000) above and beyond savings in #57
Not reflected in current number; this is potential savings
22| Change waved ceiling to a flat ceiling ($10,000) P ($10,000) above and beyond savings in #57
23| Eliminatelobby paneling-exceptforthe elevatorarea {$8,450) R ($8:450)
24| Change windows/doors from Marvin to Pella ($20,629) A ($20,629) Cannot be taken with Alternate #25
25| Changewindows/doorsfrom-Marvinto-Eagle {$14.535) R {$14,535)| Cannetbetakenwith-Alternate #24
26| Eliminate door wainscot at program space ($10,000) A ($10,000)
29| Modify carpet ($5,000) A ($5,000)
30| Revise granite tile spec ($10,000) A ($10,000) Cannot be taken with #59
31| Delete granite stringers and wall panels; keep granite treads ($15,000) A ($15,000)
32| Eliminatelandseaping $17482) R $17.482)
33| Add-operablepartition $12,780 R $12,780
34| Add-mandatransferswitch $21-936 R $21.936
35| Addgenerator $21,000 R $21,000
36| Eliminatefence-areundHVAC-equipment{allowance) {$3:500)| R £$3;500)
37| Change brick pavers to concrete at walkway and reading garden ($1,917) A ($1,917)
38| Changegranitestepstocencrete {$156) R {$156)
39| Delete brick plaza area (north side) ($2,491) A ($2,491) Reduced from $9.25/SF to $5/SF
40| Delete reading garden water feature allowance ($1,500) A ($1,500)
41| Reduce scope-of Children's- Garden R $6| FBB
42| Delete planted roof ($6,763) A ($6,763)
44| Reduce scope of Community Info millwork ($2,961) P ($2,961) Increase in scope?
45| Delete window between Staff 111 and Adult Media 116 ($830) A ($830)
Keep-existing- windows-atPond-Cove-Annex {$56,385) R {$50,385)
47| Change-window-typeZtoflattop,nen-operable {$918) R {$918)| Pella
48| Change window/door type D1 to windows ($3,113) A ($3,113) Pella
49| Simplify-handrail-atstairs R $0 | FBD
50| Belete-wood-paneling-in-tewerLevelGallery-(1/A6-1) $985H| R £$9:854
51| Deletecabinets{2/A6:1) $3352) R ($3:352)
55| Delete-boerrowedlightsatentrancelobby side-walls {$1,162) R ($1.162)
56| Changeto-partial-heightwall{7/A6.5) R $0 | FBD
57| Revise millwork scope ($26,257) A ($26,257) Windham Millwork's updated pricing for VE set
58| Delete granite elevator surround at upper level ($1,300) A ($1,300)
59 35925} R ($11,925)




Thomas Memorial Library
Value Engineering ldeas

Date: 9/26/2014

# Description Value Status | Approved Pending Rejected Comments
60| GChange millworkat Entrance . D $2249) R ($2,249)| Partofs7
Delete cabinets/countertop in Friends Bookstore 108 (3/A6.6); Windham credit reflected in item #57 above; credit from
61| delete sink ($685) A ($685) Ranor only
63| kitchens {$4:153) R {$4:153)( Reflected in updated number
64| Delete acoustical clouds from Young Adult 118 area ($2,500) A ($2,500)
65| Change all linoleum to VCT ($10,020) A ($10,020)
66| Change granite pavers at entry canopy to concrete ($5,925) A ($5,925) Reduced from $30/SF to $5/SF
67| Change carpet at lower level (CPT 5 and 6) ($13,580) A ($13,580)
68| Delete grate at vestibule; change to entry mat $0 A $0 Entry mat carried in current scope.
69 $2:900) R $2,900)
70 $8:922) R $8:922)
71 ($8:789) R ($8,789)
72 41960 R ($1:960)
73 $950)| R ($950)
74 $300)| R $360)
) 5000y R ($1:600)
6 $4:788) R ($4,788)
77| Eliminatetrap primers 9600} R ($600)
78| Eliminate center of tile sprinkler head requirement ($3,800) A ($3,800)
79| Change from brick to fiber cement siding at West elevation ($8,435) A ($8,435) Pending planning board submission review
. ) i irip, st : (61750)) R ($1.750)
82| acoustical clg-tiles ($2:200)| R ($2:200) . -
85| Revise millwork scope - part 2 ($2,873) A ($2,873) Per Nadine's update drawings dated 09.25.2014
86 P $0
87 P $0
Performance and payment bond changes to above line items (%5,125) - ($2,594) ($172) {$2.358)
Contingency changes of above line items (1.5%) ($8,084) - ($4,093) ($272) {$3,719)
Fee changes of above line items (4%) ($21,881) - ($11,077) ($736) {$10,067)
Totals ($568,900) - ($288,014) ($19,135)| {($26175%)
Base Bid (as of 9/10/2014): $3,672,927
Revised Bid (includes all approved items): $3,384,913
This goal would allow the Owner to have a $175,000 contingency assuming all other soft
Goal: $3,362,661  costs stay on budget.
Variance: ($22,252)



	VE

